V1.2 2018.12.27
1 / 8
OCH183
Hall Effect Latched Sensor
◼ General Description
The OCH183 is an integrated Hall effect latched
sensor designed for electronic commutation of
brush-less DC motor applications. The device using

OCH183
Hall Effect Latched Sensor
◼ Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Packing Qty BOP (Gauss) BRP(Gauss) Temperature Eco Plan Lead
OCH183ME SIP-3L 1000pcs 25(Typ.) -25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
OCH183NWAE SOT23-3L 3000pcs -25(Typ.) 25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
OCH183SWAE SOT23-3L 3000pcs 25(Typ.) -25(Typ.) -40 ~ 125℃ ROHS Cu
◼ Block Diagram
w
Hall
Element AMP
Regulator
VDD
OUTPUT
GND
Control
logic
         RL
                         Figure 2, Block Diagram Of OCH183
◼ Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage 28V
Output OFF Voltage,VDS 28V
Output Maximum Sink Current (AVG) 25mA
Power Dissipation (SIP-3L) Ta=25°C 400mW
Power Dissipation (SOT23-3L) Ta=25°C 260mW
Thermal Resistance (SIP-3L)
Tja 0.34°C/mW
Tjc 0.42°C/mW
Thermal Resistance (SOT23-3L)
Tja 0.52°C/mW
Tjc 0.64°C/mW
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~+125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C ~+150°C
Junction Temperature +150°C
Lead Temperature(Soldering,10 sec) +260°C
◼ DC Electrical Characteristics(at Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Voltage VDD  2.7 - 26 V
Supply current IDD
No use pin is open
VDD:2.7V~26V, OUT“H”
- 2.2 5 mA
Output Saturation Voltage VSAT Vcc=5V, OUT“L” - - 0.4 V
Output drop voltage Vd Vcc=5V, OUT“H”   20 mV
pull-up resistor RL  6 10 14 KΩ
OCS Confidential
DO NOT COPY
V1.2 2018.12.27
3 / 8
OCH183
Hall Effect Latched Sensor
◼ Magnetic Characteristics
OCH183/OCH183S，Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operate point  Bop +5 25 55 G
Release Point  Brp -55 -25 -5 G
Hysteresis Bhys 30 50 80 G
OCH183N，Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operate point  Bop -55 -25 -5 G
Release Point  Brp +5 25 55 G
Hysteresis Bhys 30 50 80 G